

Clinton County Planning and Zoning Clinton County Courthouse Plattsburg, MO 64477

816-539-3722

cczoning@clintoncomo.org

Fax 816-539-3857

PUBLIC HEARINGS

The Clinton County Planning & Zoning Commission will have a Public Hearing on Thursday, May 5th, 2022, at 7:00 p.m., in the Community Room of the Clinton County Courthouse. All interested parties should attend. The purpose of the meeting is to consider Ordinance-Related Clarifications and Typographical Error Corrections regarding Livestock restrictions for R-1 and AG-B, removal of the Subdivision and Rezone within 1 mile of an incorporated city or village exception, Revisions to the Guidelines for Zoning Questions – Point System, and changes to the Lot Line Adjustment approval process in the Clinton County Zoning and Subdivision Order (last amended February 24, 2021) Sections 4.1-2-C-2, 8.2-1-F-3, 8.2-1-F-3-a, 14.1-G, 22.1-5, and 22.1. These Ordinances can be accessed online at http://clintoncomo.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Clinton-Co-Zoning-Order-Amended-02242021.pdf or you may contact the Zoning Office at 816-539-3722 for additional information.